
Follow up questions from Basement Library Project Walkthrough 5/11/23 

 

 

 
 

The question came up about leaving the wall units in place and building around them.  If 
the room has to be abated and sealed, they are going to be needed to come down and 
removed.  If that is the case, can we just maximize the design of the room and 
incorporate as needed into our plan?  RESPONSE: Yes, shelves will be removed when 
room is abated.    Maximize the design of the room without the wall units.  

 
 

 

Frame count does not match shelving count if the shelving is all seven levels.  Are some existing 
shelving units less than 7 levels?   RESPONSE: Varies, add in proposal to field verify.  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 



7. Who is the manufacturer of the existing shelving? RESPONSE: Vendor had opportunity to field 
verify at walk-thru.  No further walk-thrus are planned at this time unless arrangements are 
made.  One on one walk-thrus are not scheduled.   

 
8. Please provide a picture of the existing shelving units.  RESPONSE: Vendor had opportunity to 

field verify at walk-thru.  No further walk-thrus are planned at this time unless arrangements are 
made.  One on one walk-thrus are not scheduled.   

 
9. Does the base include the bottom shelf?  RESPONSE: Vendor had opportunity to field verify at 

walk-thru.  No further walk-thrus are planned at this time unless arrangements are made.  One 
on one walk-thrus are not scheduled.   

 
10.   RESPONSE:

Vendor had opportunity to field verify at walk-thru.  No further walk-thrus are planned at this 
time unless arrangements are made.  One on one walk-thrus are not scheduled.   

 
11. What type of shelves are being used (flat, flat with integral back, slotted with backstop, etc.)?

RESPONSE: Vendor had opportunity to field verify at walk-thru.  No further walk-thrus are 
planned at this time unless arrangements are made.  One on one walk-thrus are not scheduled.   

 
 

12. Are any dividers needed for the shelves and if so, what type and how many per level?  
RESPONSE: No.  Dividers are not needed.  

 
13. Is there a specific layout you are looking for with the mobile carriages or is every vendor 

supposed to come up with their own design?  RESPONSE: Vendor to maximize layout per room.  
 

14. Will KSU personnel be responsible to move back the existing shelving that has been relocated?
RESPONSE: Vendor to provide install of all new components and any existing shelving being 
reused to complete the install.   

15. If not, how far away from the installation area will this product be stored?  RESPONSE: Existing 
components are located within the Library. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


